Recei ved: 10/ 04/2018 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 11/03/2018

Business Telecom, LLC. Addendum Type - Price List
d/b/a EarthLink Business Addendum Number - 7
PSC No. 1 - Telephone Leaf 1
Effective: July 11, 2015 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

PRICE LIST
SECTION 2 - Rules and Regulations
2.16.2 Surcharge for State Gross Income and Gross Earnings Taxes
APPLICABLE GROSS REVENUE TAX SURCHARGE
Local Service:
State Gross Revenue Tax Surcharge
The State Gross Revenue Tax Surcharge rate to be charged is as follows:

IntraLATA Toll and RCP

Bill Date Period Services Provided for Resale Service
January 1, 2000 0.7557% 3.0919%
July 1, 2000+ 0.3764% 2.82735%

Metropolitan Commuter Transportation District Tax Surcharge
IntraLATA Toll and RCP
Bill Date Period Services Provided for Resale Service
October 1, 1998 0.1277% 0.6890%
Toll Service:

Gross Revenue Tax Surcharge

Bill Date Period Surcharge
January 1, 2000 2.5641%

Metropolitan Commuter Transportation District Tax Surcharge

Bill Date Period Surcharge
October 1, 1998+ 0.5986%

Issued by: Vice President, Tax, Atlanta, GA 30309

Cancel | ed by supplement No. 1 effective 11/05/2018



Recei ved: 10/ 04/2018 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 11/03/2018

Business Telecom, LLC. Addendum Type - Price List
d/b/a EarthLink Business Addendum Number - 7
PSC No. 1 - Telephone Leaf 2
Effective: November 3, 2018 Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

PRICT LIST (CONT'D.)
SECTION 3 - Connection Charges

3.1 Line Connection Charge

(D)
Business $50.00
3.2 Restoral Charge
(D)
Business $50.00
3.3 Moves, Adds and Changes
([|>)
(D)
Business Move - Per Order $12.00
Business Add - Per Order $12.00
Business Change - Per Order $12.00

34 Charges Associated with Premises Visit

Customer Premise Visit Charge - Residence $75.00
Customer Premise Visit Charge - Business $75.00

35 Primary Interexchange Carrier Change Charge
Per Line $5.00
3.6 Record Change Charge

Per Feature $5.00

Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel, 4001 Rodney Parham Road, Little Rock, AR 72212

Cancel | ed by supplement No. 1 effective 11/05/2018



Recei ved: 10/ 04/2018

Business Telecom, LLC.
d/b/a EarthLink Business
PSC No. 1 - Telephone
Effective: May 1, 2018

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 11/03/2018

Addendum Type - Price List

Addendum Number - 7
Leaf 3

Revision: 1
Superseding Revision: 0

PRICE LIST (CONT'D.)

SECTION 4 - IntraLATA Toll Usage and Mileage Charges

45.1 Call Charges

MILEAGE PEAK
First Each Additional
Minute Minute

0-8 $0.137 $0.046

9-13 $0.137 $0.090

over 13 $0.137 $0.100

4.5.2 Per Call Service Charges

Person to Person
3rd Number Billed

All other Operator Assistance

First

Minute
$0.100
$0.100
$0.100

OFF-PEAK
Each Additional
Minute
$0.046
$0.098
$0.098
(D)
$2.00
$1.00
$1.00

4001 Rodney Parham Road
Little Rock, Arkansas 72212
Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel

Cancel | ed by supplement No. 1 effective 11/05/2018



Recei ved: 10/ 04/2018 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 11/03/2018

Business Telecom, LLC. Addendum Type - Price List
d/b/a EarthLink Business Addendum Number - 7
PSC No. 1 - Telephone Leaf 4
Effective: May 1, 2018 Revision: 4

Superseding Revision: 3

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

PRICE LIST (CONT'D.)
SECTION 5 - Supplemental Services

51 Custom Calling Service

Residence Business
5.1.3.A  Monthly Rates (per line, per month)
Three Way Calling/Call Hold $4.15 $13.41 (1)
Call Forwarding $4.15 $13.41 (1)
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting $5.19 $25.09 (1)
Distinctive Ringing
1st Additional Number $2.08 $6.68 (1)
2nd Additional Number $3.11 $11.16 (1)
Regular Multiline Hunting $0.00 $0.00
Speed Calling
8 Number List $4.15 $13.41 (1)
30 Number List $6.23 $22.31 (1)
Package of 3 features $18.00 $38.72 (1)
Package of 6 features $25.00 $53.77 (1)
Package of 9 features $28.00 $62.38 (1)
5.1.3.B Connection Charges $26.05 $26.05
5.2 Class Services
Residence Business
5.2.3.A  Monthly Rates (per line, per month)
Call ID $6.50 $16.13 (1)
Automatic Redial $7.50 $25.25 (1)
Automatic Recall $8.50 $29.26 (1)
Customer Originate Trace (per use) $1.40 $1.68
Package of 3 features $10.64 $43.56 (I)
Package of 6 features $7.27 $44.22 (1)
Package of 9 features $9.86 $44.64 (1)
5.2.3.B  Connection Charges $26.05 $26.05

4001 Rodney Parham Road
Little Rock, Arkansas 72212
Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel

Cancel | ed by supplement No. 1 effective 11/05/2018



Recei ved: 10/ 04/2018

Business Telecom, LLC.
d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No

. 1 - Telephone

Effective: July 11, 2015

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 11/03/2018

Addendum Type - Price List
Addendum Number - 7
Leaf 5

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 5 - Supplemental Services (Cont'd.)

5.5

5.6

5.7

5.8

5.9

PRICE LIST (CONT'D.)

Busy Verification and Interrupt Services

Verification Charge, each request
Interrupt Charge, each request

Trap Circuit Service
Per Request

Directory Assistance Service
Per query

Local Operator Service

Local Operator Assistance, per call:

Expedited Order Charge Fee

Expedited Order Charge, per order:

$1.74
$1.74

$1.74

$1.10

$1.00

$1,000.00

Issued by: Vice President, Tax, Atlanta, GA 30309

Cancel | ed by supplement No. 1 effective 11/05/2018



Recei ved: 10/ 04/2018

Business Telecom, LLC.
d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 1 - Telephone
Effective: November 3, 2018

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Addendum Type - Price List
Addendum Number - 7

Leaf 6
Revision: 6

Superseding Revision: 5

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

PRICE LIST (CONT'D.)

SECTION 5 - Supplemental Services (Cont'd.)

5.10  Blocking Service

5.10.3.A

5.10.3.A

5.10.3.B

5.10.3.C

Nonrecurring Charge

900 and 700 Blocking

Business (up to 200 lines) $10.38
976 Central Office Code

Business (up to 200 lines) $66.00

Monthly Charges

Third Number Billed and Collect Call Restriction

Business (up to 200 lines) $12.70
Toll Restriction

Business (up to 200 lines) $12.70
Toll Restriction Plus

Business (up to 200 lines) $12.70
Direct Inward Dialing Blocking
(Third Party and Collect Call)

Initial Activation $12.70
Subsequent Activation (per line) $12.70

Pricing for Blocking Service for a business customer with more than 200 lines will be

based on the costs incurred by Company to provide the service.

Connection charges apply as specified in Section 3 of this tariff.

Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel, 4001 Rodney Parham Road, Little Rock, AR 72212

Cancel | ed by suppl ement No.

1 effective 11/05/2018

CANCELLED
11/ 03/ 2018

(D)

(D)

(D)

(D)

(D)



Recei ved: 10/ 04/2018 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 11/03/2018

Business Telecom, LLC. Addendum Type - Price List
d/b/a EarthLink Business Addendum Number - 7
PSC No. 1 - Telephone Leaf 7
Effective: November 3, 2018 Revision: 5

Superseding Revision: 4

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

PRICE LIST (CONT'D.)
SECTION 5 - Supplemental Services (Cont'd.)
5.11.3 Customized Number Service
Set-up Charges
(D)

Business Customer $20.76
Monthly Charges
(D)

Business Customer $13.41
5.12. Directory Assistance Call Completion

Per Call Completion Requested: $0.45

Per Minute Rate:

The per minute rate shall be the per minute rate of the plan the Customer is
subscribed to or enrolled in at the time of the call

Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel, 4001 Rodney Parham Road, Little Rock, AR 72212

Cancel | ed by supplement No. 1 effective 11/05/2018



Recei ved: 10/ 04/2018 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 11/03/2018

Business Telecom, LLC. Addendum Type - Price List
d/b/a EarthLink Business Addendum Number - 7
PSC No. 1 - Telephone Leaf 8
Effective: November 3, 2018 Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

PRICE LIST (CONT'D.)

SECTION 6 — [Reserved For Future Use] (

Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel, 4001 Rodney Parham Road, Little Rock, AR 72212

Cancel | ed by supplement No. 1 effective 11/05/2018



Recei ved: 10/ 04/2018 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 11/03/2018

Business Telecom, LLC. Addendum Type - Price List
d/b/a EarthLink Business Addendum Number - 7
PSC No. 1 - Telephone Leaf 9
Effective: November 3, 2018 Revision: 5

Superseding Revision: 4

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

PRICE LIST (CONT'D.)

SECTION 7 - Business Network Switched Services

7.2.1 Business Line Service (M
B. Message Rate Business Line Service (M
Nonrecurring Connection Charge: $26.05
Monthly Recurring Charges:
Each Base Service Line * $26.17 (T)
Message Usage Charges Within Primary Calling Area
Per Message $0.05
* Service available exclusively for subscribers subscribing to two or more lines. (N)

Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel, 4001 Rodney Parham Road, Little Rock, AR 72212

Cancel | ed by supplement No. 1 effective 11/05/2018



Recei ved: 10/ 04/2018

Business Telecom, LLC.
d/b/a EarthLink Business
PSC No. 1 - Telephone
Effective: May 1, 2018

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Addendum Type - Price List
Addendum Number - 7
Leaf 10

Revision: 4

Superseding Revision: 3

PRICE LIST (CONT'D.)
SECTION 7 - Business Network Switched Services (Cont'd.)
7.2.2 PBX Trunk Service
B. Flat Rate Analog PBX Trunks
Nonrecurring Charge:
Monthly Recurring Charges:
Terminal Numbers:
1-10 lines in terminal group
11-20 lines in terminal group
21 + lines in terminal group
C. Message Rate Analog PBX Trunks

Nonrecurring Connection Charge:

Monthly Recurring Charges:
Each Trunk

Terminal Numbers:
1-10 lines in terminal group
11-20 lines in terminal group
21 + lines in terminal group

Message Usage Charges
Per Message Charge

$500.00

$127.83

$28.46
$28.23
$27.99

$500.00

$127.83

$28.46
$28.23
$27.99

$0.10

4001 Rodney Parham Road
Little Rock, Arkansas 72212
Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel

Cancel | ed by supplement No. 1 effective 11/05/2018

CANCELLED
11/ 03/ 2018
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)
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N



Recei ved: 10/ 04/2018 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 11/03/2018

Business Telecom, LLC. Addendum Type - Price List
d/b/a EarthLink Business Addendum Number - 7
PSC No. 1 - Telephone Leaf 11
Effective: May 1, 2018 Revision: 4

Superseding Revision: 3

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

PRICE LIST (CONT'D.)
SECTION 7 - Business Network Switched Services (Cont'd.)
7.2.2 PBX Trunk Service (Cont'd.)

D. Analog DID Trunks

Nonrecurring Connection Charge $600.00
Monthly Recurring Charges
Each Trunk $127.83 )
DID Station Numbers
Each Group of 20 $12.65 )
Each Group of 100 $61.31 )

E. Digital PBX Trunk Service
Nonrecurring Connection Charge: $1550.40

Monthly Recurring Charges

Flat Rate:
Facility $127.83 0)
Per Active Channel (DID) $126.86 |
Per Active Channel (DOD) $ 13.10 (N
Message Rate:
Facility $127.83 )
Per Active Channel (DID) $126.86 |
Per Active Channel (DOD) $ 13.10 )

Message Usage Charges
Per Message Charge $0.05

4001 Rodney Parham Road
Little Rock, Arkansas 72212
Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel

Cancel | ed by supplement No. 1 effective 11/05/2018



Recei ved: 10/ 04/2018 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 11/03/2018

Business Telecom, LLC. Addendum Type - Price List
d/b/a EarthLink Business Addendum Number - 7
PSC No. 1 - Telephone Leaf 12
Effective: November 3, 2018 Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

PRICE LIST (CONT'D.)
SECTION 11 - Regional Calling Within New York Metro LATA

11.5.1 Usage Charges

Home Region Calling — BUSINESS ONLY

Charge per minute
Initial 3 Minute Ea. Add'l Minute
$0.0800 $0.0130

Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel, 4001 Rodney Parham Road, Little Rock, AR 72212

Cancel | ed by supplement No. 1 effective 11/05/2018



Recei ved: 10/ 04/2018

Business Telecom, LLC.
d/b/a EarthLink Business
PSC No. 1 - Telephone
Effective: November 3, 2018

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Addendum Type - Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

Addendum Number - 7

Leaf 13
Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

PRICE LIST (CONT'D.)

SECTION 11 - Regional Calling Within New York Metro LATA (Cont'd.)

11.5.1 Usage Charges (Cont'd.)

Region-to-Region Calling - BUSINESS

RATES - INITIAL MINUTE

To Region

New West East Lower Upper
From Region York City Nassau Suffolk  Suffolk  Wochtr Wochtr Rockland
New York City Home $0.137 $0.137 $0.137 $0.137  $0.137  $0.137
Nassau $0.137 Home $0.137 $0.137 $0.137  $0.137  $0.137
West Suffolk  $0.137 $0.137 Home $0.137 $0.137  $0.137  $0.137
East Suffolk $0.137 $0.137 $0.137 Home $0.137  $0.137  $0.137
Lower Wechtr  $0.137 $0.137 $0.137 $0.137 Home $0.137  $0.137
Upper Wchtr ~ $0.137 $0.137 $0.137  $0.137  $0.137 Home  $0.137
Rockland $0.137 $0.137 $0.137 $0.137 $0.137  $0.137 Home

RATES - ADDITIONAL MINUTE
To Region

New West East Lower Upper
From Region York City Nassau Suffolk  Suffolk  Wchtr Wochtr Rockland
New York City Home $0.137 $0.099 $0.122 $0.046  $0.100  $0.098
Nassau $0.046 Home  $0.045 $0.064 $0.057 $0.122  $0.122
West Suffolk  $0.099 $0.045 Home $0.042 $0.118  $0.122  $0.122
East Suffolk $0.122 $0.064 $0.042 Home $0.122  $0.122  $0.122
Lower Wchtr ~ $0.046 $0.046 $0.057 $0.118 Home $0.047  $0.033
Upper Wchtr ~ $0.100 $0.122 $0.122  $0.122  $0.047 Home  $0.034
Rockland $0.098 $0.122 $0.1227 $0.122 $0.033  $0.034 Home

Non-Day Rates - BUSINESS

A discount of 40% applies per call made in the Evening Rate period and a discount of 65%
applies per call made in the Night Rate Period. The rate periods are shown in section 11.3.1.

Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel, 4001 Rodney Parham Road, Little Rock, AR 72212

Cancel | ed by supplement No. 1 effective 11/05/2018

CANCELLED
11/ 03/ 2018
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(D)



Recei ved: 10/ 04/2018 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 11/03/2018

Business Telecom, LLC. Addendum Type - Price List
d/b/a EarthLink Business Addendum Number - 7
PSC No. 1 - Telephone Leaf 14
Effective: November 3, 2018 Revision; 2

Superseding Revision:1

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

PRICE LIST (CONT'D.)
SECTION 11 - Regional Calling Within New York Metro LATA (Cont'd.)
11.5.2 Per Call Service Charges - BUSINESS (D)

The following service charges apply to Regional calls for which live or automated operator
assistance is provided for call completion and/or billing.

Person to Person $3.49
3rd Number Billed $1.33
All other Operator Assistance $1.58

Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel, 4001 Rodney Parham Road, Little Rock, AR 72212

Cancel | ed by supplement No. 1 effective 11/05/2018



Recei ved: 10/ 04/2018 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 11/03/2018

Business Telecom, LLC. Addendum Type - Price List
d/b/a EarthLink Business Addendum Number - 7
PSC No. 1 - Telephone Leaf 15
Effective: May 1, 2018 Revision: 4

Superseding Revision: 3

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

PRICE LIST (CONT'D.)
SECTION 12 — NON-TERM RATES
12.1  Business Rates

12.1.1 Supplemental Services

A. Custom Calling Service
1. Rates and Charges
a. Monthly Rates
Business
Three Way Calling/Call Hold $20.10 )
Call Forwarding $20.10 |
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting $37.67 )
Distinctive Ringing
1st Additional Number $10.01 n
2nd Additional Number $16.72 )
Regular Multiline Hunting $0.00
Speed Calling
8 Number List $28.88 )
30 Number List $33.49 (N
Package of 3 features $58.08 )
Package of 6 features $80.67 |
Package of 9 features $93.58 )

4001 Rodney Parham Road
Little Rock, Arkansas 72212
Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel

Cancel | ed by supplement No. 1 effective 11/05/2018



Recei ved: 10/ 04/2018

Business Telecom, LLC.
d/b/a EarthLink Business
PSC No. 1 - Telephone
Effective: May 1, 2018

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

Addendum Type - Price List
Addendum Number - 7
Leaf 16

Revision: 4

Superseding Revision: 3

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

PRICE LIST (CONT'D.)

SECTION 12 — NON-TERM RATES (Cont'd.)

12.1  Business Rates (Cont'd.)

12.1.1 Supplemental Services (Cont'd.)

B. Class Services
1. Rates and Charges
a. Monthly Rates
Business

Call ID $24.18
Automatic Redial $37.89
Automatic Recall $43.90
Package of 3 features $65.35
Package of 6 features $66.31
Package of 9 features $66.96

C. Blocking Service

1. Rates and Charges

a.

Recurring Charges

Monthly Charges
Third Number Billed and Collect Call restriction

Business (up to 200 lines) $19.06
Toll Restriction

Business (up to 200 lines) $19.06
Toll Restriction Plus

Business (up to 200 lines) $19.06

4001 Rodney Parham Road
Little Rock, Arkansas 72212
Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel

Cancel | ed by supplement No. 1 effective 11/05/2018

CANCELLED
11/ 03/ 2018
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N

N



Recei ved: 10/ 04/2018 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 11/03/2018

Business Telecom, LLC. Addendum Type - Price List
d/b/a EarthLink Business Addendum Number - 7
PSC No. 1 - Telephone Leaf 17
Effective: May 1, 2018 Revision: 4

Superseding Revision: 3

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

PRICE LIST (CONT'D.)
SECTION 12 — NON-TERM RATES (Contd.)
12.1  Business Rates (Cont'd.)
12.1.1 Supplemental Services (Cont'd.)
D. Customized Number Service (Cont'd.)
1. Rates

Monthly Charges
Business Customer $20.10 ()]

4001 Rodney Parham Road
Little Rock, Arkansas 72212
Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel

Cancel | ed by supplement No. 1 effective 11/05/2018



Recei ved: 10/ 04/2018 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 11/03/2018

Business Telecom, LLC. Addendum Type - Price List
d/b/a EarthLink Business Addendum Number - 7
PSC No. 1 - Telephone Leaf 18
Effective: November 3, 2018 Revision: 5

Superseding Revision: 4

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

PRICE LIST (CONT'D.)
SECTION 12 — NON-TERM RATES (Contd.)
12.1  Business Rates (Cont'd.)
12.1.2 Business Network Switched Services
A. Business Line Service @)
1. Message Rate Business Line Service (m

Monthly Recurring Charges:
Each Base Service Line * $39.28 (T)

2. PBX Trunk Service

b. Flat Rate Analog PBX Trunks

Monthly Recurring Charges: $191.75
Terminal Numbers:
1-10 lines in terminal group $42.71
11-20 lines in terminal group $42.35
21 + lines in terminal group $42.01
* Service available exclusively for subscribers subscribing to two or more lines. (N)

Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel, 4001 Rodney Parham Road, Little Rock, AR 72212

Cancel | ed by supplement No. 1 effective 11/05/2018



Recei ved: 10/ 04/2018 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 11/03/2018

Business Telecom, LLC. Addendum Type - Price List
d/b/a EarthLink Business Addendum Number - 7
PSC No. 1 - Telephone Leaf 19
Effective: May 1, 2018 Revision: 4

Superseding Revision: 3

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

PRICE LIST (CONT'D.)
SECTION 12 — NON-TERM RATES (Contd.)
12.1  Business Rates (Cont'd.)
12.1.2 Business Network Switched Services (Cont'd.)
A. Basic Business Line Service (Cont'd.)
2. PBX Trunk Service (Cont'd.)
c. Message Rate Analog PBX Trunks

Monthly Recurring Charges:

Each Trunk $191.75 )
Terminal Numbers:

1-10 lines in terminal group $42.71 )

11-20 lines in terminal group $42.35 |

21 + lines in terminal group $42.01 m

d. Analog DID Trunks

Monthly Recurring Charge: $191.75 (n
DID Station Numbers
Each Group of 20 Numbers $18.98 )
Each Group of 100 Numbers $91.97 )

4001 Rodney Parham Road
Little Rock, Arkansas 72212
Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel

Cancel | ed by supplement No. 1 effective 11/05/2018



Recei ved: 10/ 04/2018

Business Telecom, LLC.
d/b/a EarthLink Business
PSC No. 1 - Telephone
Effective: November 3, 2018

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Addendum Type - Price List
Addendum Number - 7
Leaf 20

Revision: 5

Superseding Revision: 4

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

PRICE LIST (CONT'D.)
SECTION 12 — NON-TERM RATES (Contd.)
12.1  Business Rates (Cont'd.)
12.1.2 Business Network Switched Services (Cont'd.)
A. Business Line Service (Cont'd.)
2. PBX Trunk Service (Cont'd.)
e. Digital PBX Trunk Service (Cont'd.)
Monthly Recurring Charges:
Flat Rate:
Facility
Per Active Channel (DID)
Per Active Channel (DOD)
Message Rate:
Facility

Per Active Channel (DID)
Per Active Channel (DOD)

$191.75
$190.27
$19.64

$191.75
$190.27
$19.64

Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel, 4001 Rodney Parham Road, Little Rock, AR 72212

Cancel | ed by supplement No. 1 effective 11/05/2018

CANCELLED
11/ 03/ 2018

(T)



